%

SUPREME

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 466 OF 2010

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

SANTHIGIRI ASHRAMAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

K.M.HAMEED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 02/03/2011

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. E.M.S. Anam, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Learned counsel for the appellant seeks some more time to take appropriate steps for unserved respondent No.2.

If steps for unserved respondent No.2 are not taken on or before 8.4.2011, list the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR

rd