SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 466 OF 2010

SANTHIGIRI ASHRAMAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

K.M.HAMEED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 29/11/2011

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU (In chambers)

Mr. E.M.S. Anam, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

For Appellant(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

In spite of grant of sufficient time, learned counsel for petitioner has not made any application for bringing on record LRs of deceased respondent no.2.

Civil appeal stands dismissed so far as LRs of respondent no. 2 are concerned in terms of the signed order.

(NAVEEN KUMAR) COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA) COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file) IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 466 OF 2010

SANTHIGIRI ASHRAMAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

K.M.HAMEED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

ORDER

of sufficient time, learned In spite of grant counsel for the appellant has not made any application for bringing on record LRs of deceased respondent no.2.

Civil appeal s Civil appeal stands dismissed so far as LRs of respondent

.....J. (H.L. DATTU)

NEW DELHI
NOVEMBER 29, 2011